187248

-CH \$190.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unique Molded Products, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Custom Plastic Solutions, LLC		110/20/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortis Plastics, LLC	
Street Address:	290 Community Drive	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42420	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1872481	A
Registration Number:	2595463	CEDARWAY
Registration Number:	2152268	PLY-J
Registration Number:	2536083	ATLANTIS PLASTICS
Serial Number:	77009266	CEDARWAY
Serial Number:	77009255	THE LOOK AND FEEL OF REAL SPLIT CEDAR
Serial Number:	78463648	KWIKCUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129093078

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0088

900120976

Email: szablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP; Att:Susan Zablocki

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41912-47
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	//susan zablocki//
Date:	11/18/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fortis Plastics LLC Merger#page1.tif source=Fortis Plastics LLC Merger#page2.tif source=Fortis Plastics LLC Merger#page3.tif source=Fortis Plastics LLC Merger#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNIQUE MOLDED PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CUSTOM PLASTIC SOLUTIONS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "FORTIS PLASTICS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4582282 8100M

081050223

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6929408

DATE: 10-23-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:12 PM 10/20/2008 FILED 02:13 PM 10/20/2008 SRV 081050223 - 4582282 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UNIQUE MOLDED PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO

CUSTOM PLASTIC SOLUTIONS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to the terms and provisions of Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA") and Section 264(c) of the General Corporation I aw of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL"), the undersigned limited liability company Custom Plastic Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify the following as to the merger (the "Merger") of Unique Molded Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Non-Survivor"), with and into the Company:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and domestic state of each of the constituent entities to the Merger are as follows:

Name
Custom Plastic Solutions, LLC
Unique Molded Products, Inc.
Delaware
Delaware

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both the Company and the Non-Survivor, in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and Section 264(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is:

The Survivor is Custom Plastic Solutions, LLC which shall change its name to Fortis Plastics, LLC

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Company, the address of which office is:

142 W. 57th Street, Seventeenth Floor New York, NY 10019

<u>SIXTH</u>: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Company, upon request and without cost, to any member of the Company and to any stockholder of the Non-Survivor.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

RECORDED: 11/18/2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized person, as of this 20th day of October, 2008.

CUSTOM PLASTIC SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Stephen Presser

Title: President